



Declaration of Conformity for plastic materials and articles intended to come into contact with food

We, **Brouwland**, Korpelsesteenweg 86, 3581 Beverlo, Belgium, declare that the following articles

Article number	Article
010.009.9	Airlock Duplex 0
010.010.7	Airlock Duplex 1
010.011.5	Airlock Duplex 1A
010.012.3	Airlock Duplex 2

Are made of **Polystyrene**.

Intended use, tested use and limitations

tested using: fermentation tower, filled with sealing liquid (water, water-glycerol mixture or sulfuric acid)

Generally suitable for contact with the escaping gas from fermenting wine, fruit or grain mashes at normal temperatures of +5 to +35 ° C

The product **complies** due to its composition and manufacturing conditions with regard to the admissibility and the purity of the materials and raw materials used **and meets the requirements of**

- **EU Regulation No 10/2011**
- **EU Regulation No 1935/2004** on food commodities (LM-BG)
- **EU Regulation No 2023/2006** on good manufacturing practice of LM-BG
- the "**Bedarfsgegenständeverordnung**" 1997 in their latest versions.

Under the intended use of the product is no sensory impact of the food.

Signed and dated, Beverlo, 19/02/2014,

Nadja Balis
Quality assistant Brouwland

Brouwland

Korpelsesteenweg 86 • B-3581 Beverlo - Belgium
Tel. +32-(0)11-40.14.08 • Fax. +32-(0)11-34.73.59
sales@brouwland.com • www.brouwland.com